GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
RJAYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1793
ANSWERED ON-11/12/2024
NEW UNIVERSITIES IN THE COUNTRY
1793 # Shri Narhari Amin:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the number of new Universities that have been established in the country during the last five years;

(b) the number of Government and private Universities established among those universities that have been established;

(c) whether it is a fact that the maximum number of private Universities have been established in the State of Gujarat, and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the States where the highest number of Government Universities have been established and the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR)

(@) & (b) As per All India Survey on Higher Education (AISHE), 220 Universities have been registered in AISHE during 2018-19 to 2022-23 (Provisional). Among those, 107 are Government Universities and 113 are Private Universities.

(c) Yes, the State of Gujarat has maximum number of Private Universities. As per AISHE 2022-
23 (Provisional), there are 62 Private Universities registered in AISHE.

(d) As per AISHE 2022-23 (Provisional), the top 3 States where maximum number of Government Universities are registered in AISHE are Uttar Pradesh (56), West Bengal (47) and Karnataka (44).
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